## Template for notification and public disclosure of the transactions of persons discharging managerial responsibilities or persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated with			
	them		-	
(a)	Name	Zavarovalnica Triglav, d.d.		
2	Reason for notification			
(a)	Position/Status	Igor Stebrnak, member of the Management Board of Petrol, d.d. and member of the Supervisory Board of Zavarovalnica Triglav, d.d.		
(b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission all auction monitor	etails of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor		
(a)	Name	Petrol, Slovenska energetska družba, d.d., Ljubljana		
(b)	LEI	549300CAAOUTT4QDZOZ16		
4		: section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each h date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been		
(a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Notes issued by PETROL, Slovenska energetska družba, d.d., Ljubljana, with identification code PET5 and ISIN code SI0032103747		
(b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition		
(c)	Prices and volume	Price (1) 100% (EUR 1000 per lot) (2) 100% (EUR 1000 per lot)	Volume (1) 1850 lots (lot nominal amount of EUR 1000) (2) 1500 lots (lot nominal amount of EUR 1000)	
(d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	- Volume: EUR 3,350,000 - Price: 100% (EUR 1000 per lot)		
(e)	Date of the transaction	21 June 2017		
(f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

Ljubljana, 22 June 2017

Zavarovalnica Triglav, d.d.

**Director of Investments** 

Jaka Kirn